



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3930/2024, CRL.M.A. 14994/2024**
PUNIT JASUJAPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with SI Ram Kishan, PS:
Defence Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

No more time left in view of Special Division Bench with Hon'ble
Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar, which has continued till about 06:00 PM.

List on 18.12.2024.

Interims order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/gs