



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3930/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14994/2024 INTERIM
DIRECTIONS**

PUNIT JASUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jaiveer Bains, Adv. & Ms.
Sanjivini Pattjoshi, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State along with SI Ram Kishan,
PS-Defence Colony**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the pre-lunch session.

Renotify on 10.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 22, 2025